Technical Data 10531
Effective June 2020
Supersedes April 2016
FP1010R
High frequency, high current power inductors
Product features
•	 High current carrying capacity
•	 Low core loss, magnetically shielded

(A)
Isat2
5
(A)
Isat3
6
(A)
Isat3
7
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
±5% @ 20°C K-factor8
Dimension
C (mm)
maximum
FP1010R1-R120-R 120 ±15% 84 50 94 na 80 75 0.185 371 10
FP1010R1-R150-R 150 ±15% 105 50 80 na 68 64 0.185 371 10
FP1010R1-R330-R 330 ±15% 230 50 30 na 25 23 0.185 371 10
FP1010R3-R070-R 70 ±10% 50 78 124 120 115 107 0.145 432 10.4
FP1010R3-R100-R 100 ±10% 72 78 95 88 82 77 0.145 432 10.2
FP1010R3-R120-R 120 ±10% 86 78 78 71 67 63 0.145 432 10.1
FP1010R3-R150-R 150 ±10% 100 78 60 54 52 49 0.145 432 10
FP1010R3-R180-R 180 ±10% 129 78 49 45 43 40 0.145 432 10
FP1010R3-R220-R 220 ±10% 158 78 38 36 34 31 0.145 432 10
FP1010R3-R270-R 270 ±10% 194 78 30 29 27 24 0.145 432 10
FP1010R3-R300-R 300 ±10% 210 78 27 24 23 22 0.145 432 10
FP1010R3-R330-R 330 ±15% 237 78 20 19 17 16 0.145 432 10
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat1, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the